Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/19/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christian Purchasing Network, Inc.		07/19/2000	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The ChurchPlaza Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	3231 Gulf Gate Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 204	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34231	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2555356	CHURCHPLAZA.COM
Registration Number:	2007355	CHRISTIAN PURCHASING NETWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-9344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 659-9076

Email: RAFdocketing@roylance.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Flynt, Esq.

Address Line 1: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, L.L.P

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-1649

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54583

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003860 FRAME: 0356

900117095

00 G98

13 \$65

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. Flynt
Signature:	/Richard A. Flynt/
Date:	09/26/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003860 FRAME: 0357

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

CHRISTIAN PURCHASING NETWORK, INC.

a Florida corporation

into

THE CHURCHPLAZA COMPANIES, INC.

a Delaware corporation

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Christian Purchasing Network, Inc.

Florida

The ChurchPlaza Companies, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is The ChurchPlaza Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation or the ChurchPlaza

Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the

Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003860 FRAME: 0358

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 3231 Gulf Cate Drive, Suite 204, Sarasota, FL 34231.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the authorized capital stock of Christian Purchasing Network, Inc., a Florida corporation, is 5,000,000 \$.01 par value Voting shares of Common Stock.

Dated: Voly 19 2000.

RECORDED: 09/26/2008

The ChurchPlaza Companies, Inc., a

Delaware Corporation

Thomas J. McElheny, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003860 FRAME: 0359